Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 11835-027001

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

/	
Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docum	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	
Quarry Technologies, Inc.	Reef Point Systems
Additional name(s) altached? 🖸 Yes 🗵 No	8 New England Executive Park Burlington, MA 01803
3. Nature of conveyance:	Dunington, in Coross
□Assignment □ Merger * □ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name □ Other:	Additional names/addresses attached? □ Yes Is No
Execution Date:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	n data of the peoplestion lay
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	B: Patent No(s).:
A. Patent Application No(s).:	.,
10/068,147 10/102,169 11/364,018	6,594,704
Additional numbers a	attached?  Ves  No
<ol><li>Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications/patents Involved: 1
TIMOTHY A. FRENCH	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$160
Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street	□ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
Boston, MA 02110	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume	and the second sec
Timothy A. French Reg. No. 30,175 Name of Person Signing Signature	Mar h 27,2606 Date
Тс	ntal number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 4
	We needed as began inclosing accounted encountered and department.

21294271.doc

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date

indicated below. ろわ Typed Name PArspenning Certificate Date of Transmission Signa REEL: 017379 FRAME: 0719

MAR. 27. 2006 3:34PM from ct wilmington - team 6 (2) -FISH&RICHARDSON\_6175428906 NO. 7854 P. 3 (THU) 7. 21'05 15:38/ST. 15:32/NO. 4863777760 P. 2



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "QUARRY TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "QUARRY TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO "REEF POINT SYSTEMS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2005, AT 3:34 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

ith Windson

Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 4038618

> DATE: 07-21-05 PATENT REEL: 017379 FRAME: 0720

2921983 8100 050604024

State of Deloware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:45 PM 07/21/2005 FILED 03:34 PM 07/21/2005

SRV 050604024 - 2921983 FILE

PATENT REEL: 017379 FRAME: 0721

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

### NINTH RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF QUARRY TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Quarry Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"),

#### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name of this corporation is Quarry Technologies, Inc. and that this corporation was originally incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law on July 31, 1998.

SECOND: That by unanimous written consent, the Board of Directors of the corporation adopted resolutions setting forth a proposed amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and in the best interests of the corporation and its stockholders and authorizing the appropriate officers of the corporation to solicit the consent of the stockholders therefor, which resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is substantially as follows:

**RESOLVED**, that Article I of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this Corporation is Reef Point Systems, Inc."

THIRD: That thereafter said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law by written consent of the stockholders holding the requisite number of shares required by statute given in accordance with and pursuant to Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank.]

GDSVF&II/618427.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Quarry Technologies, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Amendment of Ninth Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by its Interim Chief Executive Officer this 21<sup>st</sup> day of July, 2005.

Quarry Technologies, Inc.

By: <u>/s/ Stephen Diamond</u> Stephen Diamond

GDSVF&H\618427.2

PATENT REEL: 017379 FRAME: 0722

.:

.

ς,

	IMATTERNO COUNTRYID	TYPE	SERIALNO PATI	PATENTNO	PUBLNO	ITTE	RELATED	STATUS	PRIOR
11835-002001	SU	Ŀ	09/632,554			STATISTICS UPDATING SYSTEM		ABANDONED	
11835-027001	SU	Ъ	10/068,147		US-2003-0149786-A1	EFFICIENT COUNTER RETRIEVAL		PUBLISHED	2 /6 /2002
11835-028001	US SU	UTL	10/102,169		US-2003-0182472-A1	SYNCHRONIZATION SCHEME		PUBLISHED	3 /20/2002
						METROU OF MANAGING AND USING MULTIPLE VIRTUAL PRIVATE NETWORKS IN A POLITEP WITH A SMALE			
11835-029001	US	ЦТ	09/461,957	6,594,704		ROUTING TABLE		ISSUED	12/15/1999
11835-030001	SN	ш	09/470,312			METHOD AND APPARATUS OF PRIORITIZED WEIGHTED FAIR QUEUING		ABANDONED	12/22/1999

## PATENT REEL: 017379 FRAME: 0723

.

ł.

.

**1** 

.

ł

,

1

. .